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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3841
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2005
BIO-AGENT LABORATORIES
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received from some Governments particularly Uttar Pradesh for setting up bio-agent laboratories;
and

(b) if so, the time by which the proposed bio-agent laboratories are likely to be set up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a) & (b): A proosal had been received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh in 2005-06 to establish eight Integrated Pest Management (Bio Cntrol)Laboratories at a cost of Rs. 5.60 crores under the Macro Management Scheme. The proposal of the Government of Uttar Pradesh has been approved.
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